School District of the City of Pontiac

Kelley Williams, Superintendent |47200 Woodward Ave, Pontiac, MI 48342 |248.451.6800

November 30, 2022

Greetings Pontiac School District,

In accordance with the requirements of the Oakland County Health Division (OCHD) and to
continue to keep our community safe and informed, we will be posting any confirmed cases of
COVID-19 that impact our staff and students at the Pre-K level in the district.

Below you will find the case numbers to date at Peace Academy. Please know that we are
following all recommended procedures for the individual and anyone who was in close contact
with them while in our buildings as well as isolating and deep cleaning the area.

If you feel you may have been in contact or exposed to someone with COVID-19 please follow
the recommended close contact procedures from the OCHD. Those guidelines can be found at
www.pontiacschools.org.

Thank you and please continue to stay safe.

Sincerely,
Kelley Williams, Superintendent



PEACE Academy

. O P N S O I T T I ™ Y [ S i S S (S GO S W RS Wi IR N VS W (RS i G W Y N Y N N QK W P W IR N e Y

10/23/2020
4/29/2021
4/30/2021
5/11/2021
11/4/2021
11/10/2021
11/22/2021
12/6/2021
12/8/2021
12/10/2021
12/20/2022
1/256/2022
1/31/2022
4/11/2022
5/16/2022
5/19/2022
5/25/2022
9/23/2022
10/6/2022
11/18/2022
11/23/2022
11/29/2022
11/30/2022

Staff
Student
Student
Staff
Staff
Students
Student
Student
Student
Student
Student
Student
Student
Student
Staff
Staff
Student
Student
Student
Student
Student
Student
Student

24



	Blank Page
	Blank Page
	Blank Page



