November 30, 2022

Greetings Pontiac School District,

In accordance with the requirements of the Oakland County Health Division (OCHD) and to continue to keep our community safe and informed, we will be posting any confirmed cases of COVID-19 that impact our staff and students at the Pre-K level in the district.

Below you will find the case numbers to date at Peace Academy. Please know that we are following all recommended procedures for the individual and anyone who was in close contact with them while in our buildings as well as isolating and deep cleaning the area. If you feel you may have been in contact or exposed to someone with COVID-19 please follow the recommended close contact procedures from the OCHD. Those guidelines can be found at www.pontiacschools.org.

Thank you and please continue to stay safe.

Sincerely, Kelley Williams, Superintendent

PEACE Academy	1	10/23/2020	Staff	24
	1	4/29/2021	Student	
	1	4/30/2021	Student	
	1	5/11/2021	Staff	
	1	11/4/2021	Staff	
	2	11/10/2021	Students	
	1	11/22/2021	Student	
	1	12/6/2021	Student	
	1	12/8/2021	Student	
	1	12/10/2021	Student	
	1	12/20/2022	Student	
	1	1/25/2022	Student	
	1	1/31/2022	Student	
	1	4/11/2022	Student	
	1	5/16/2022	Staff	
	1	5/19/2022	Staff	
	1	5/25/2022	Student	
	1	9/23/2022	Student	
	1	10/6/2022	Student	
	1	11/18/2022	Student	
	1	11/23/2022	Student	
	1	11/29/2022	Student	
	1	11/30/2022		